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Legend
O = Vaccinated for ORF
7/8/10 = Vaccinated with 7/8/10in 1 once
7%2/82% /10% = Vaccinated with 7/8/10 in 1 twice
P'= Vaccinated for Pasteurella once P2 = Vaccinated for Pasteurella twice
N = Member of the North of England Mule Sheep Association

The legend is believed to be correct. Any errors or alterations must be announced at the time of sale by the
Vendor.

Lazonby Mart Holding Number - 08/161/8000
Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock
Auctioneers Association for England And Wales
The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s tagging of
his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations
nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment.
Purchasers
Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be
moving
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office
Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the
Auctioneer or Fieldstaff
It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are
outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller
may have given prior to sale
Please note all sheep left on the auction premises are done so at the owner/purchasers own risk,
Harrison & Hetherington cannot be held responsible for any death/injury sustained after the sale.

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase
Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the
time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance
with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party
must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale,
to provide full details and references for authorization.
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and
prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to
offset against an outstanding account.




NEMSA PRIZE SHOW
Judging at 9.00am — Pens of 10

All Show Lambs to be tagged with NEMSA logo. Show Lambs must be bona fide sold to
receive the prize money

CHAMPION — The Mounsey Kidd Memorial Cup

Prizes: 1t £65 & £25 Davidson Animal Feeds Voucher
2" £40 & £25 Davidson Animal Feeds Voucher
34 £20 & £25 Davidson Animal Feeds Voucher
4% £25 Davidson Animal Feeds Voucher

Kindly sponsored by:

DAVIDSONS DW Toppin

5 % of the catalogued vendors at both the beginning and end of the sale, who present
their lambs, will be penned in the middle in 2023

CATALOGUE

A Block
1 N UK106632 10395 JW Smith-Jackson, High Town 20 O
2-7 N UK100958 29566 EL&W&CA Johnson, Horsemoor Hills 140 O
815 N UK102307 13316 W&l Coulthard & Son, Davyagill 180
16 N UK107579 46370 M/s Raine, Thornhope 30
17-1 UK107278 D Dover, Park House 80
20-23 N UK102586 15993 RI&VA Telford, High Park Foot 90
24-25 N UK102629 45608 WS Walton, Rise Head 60
26-27 UK103165 22375 TE Clarke, Howgill Castle 50 O
28-30 UK106581 6533 TP Wighan, Hargill House 75 O
31-33 N UK106594 33544 F&M Moore & Son, High Side 70 O
34 N UK106588 28358 D Yeats, Woodhouse 30
35-39 N UK102052 27802 W&J Raine, Randalholme 120
40-41 UK103162 33681 M/s Ewin, Close House 40 O
42-46 N UK106636 43925 WD&B Thompson, East Unthank 120 O
47-51 UK107282 41186 M/s Martin, Hesleywell 110

52-56 N UK102547 134571 JJames, Mid Todhills 125 O
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http://www.davidsonsfeeds.co.uk/
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A Alley
61-64

65-69
70-75
76-78

B Alley
94-101
102-105
106-110
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112-113

114-116
117-118
119-124
125-128
129

C Alley
160
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163-167
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E Alley
229-233
234-237
238-242
243-249
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UK107566
UK103915

UK110964
UK104015
UK102417
UK103066

UK102520
UK119173
UK103836

UK103244
UK103283

UK443933
UK111028
UK106957
UK107585
UK110303

UK112587
UK100950
UK101918

UK101965
UK102053

UK102367
UK100987
UK101875
UK102370
UK103748
UK101004
UK106592

UK101827
UK107583
UK105989
UK110624

60704
13331
32739

10134

33646

29320
13350

32661
33183

20691
3283

44764
34022

4887
28928
3947
18472
13438
8255

43929
45440
41230

JH Richardson, Underbank
JD Hornsby, How Nook

MA&J Crocker, Townend Farm

M/s Elliott Bros., Harbour Flat
HR&MA Ivinson & Sons, Hole House
M/s Taylor, Waterhouses

M/s Kilnstown Farms Ltd, Kilnstown
G Dover, Low Burnlaw
A Johnson, Oddendale

CT&JC Cannon, Ellergill
WM Heron & Sons, Eastfield Farm

MTP&SD Wills, Fawcett Park Farm
J&FJ Edmondson, Low Snab

Milescott Farm Partnership, Milescott
PM&P Smith, Parson Shields

P&A Johnston, Silverband

GR&SM Makepeace, Black House
M/s Brough, Chapel House Farm
W!I Foster, Coombe Crag

V&R Edmondson, Manesty
A&J Richardson, Sheepriggs

M/s Teasdale, Low Side

JJ Hope, Branthwaite Farm

G&C Neve & Son, Haining House
A&N Bennett, Hollins Farm

M/s Westgarth, Whitestone
DH&ER Strong, Well House

AJ Dupuy, High Burnfoot

M/s Bell, The Breaks
PE Staley, Broadmea
D Alderson, Cockleberry
JF&ML Wilkin, The Slack
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F Alley
261-264
265-269

270
271

272-279

G Alley
291-295

296-301
302-307

308
309-310

311-312
| Alley

328-335
336-337

338-339

340-343
344-345

346-348
349
350-351
J Alley
352-356

357-358
359-360

361
362-365
366-367

368-370
371-373

374-375
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UK104804
UK101705

UK100947
UK102024

UK106658

UK102045
UK101995
UK101874

UK101777
UK102325

UK105794

UK106302

UK106021

UK101568
UK102026

UK106650
UK106610
UK107571

UK102334
UK102025

UK118962
UK102385
UK102420

UK103039
UK106582

UK101889

12588

3940
18248

25514

34631

25141

28905
28423

28893

32791
15166

12701

33099

15126
6618

13336
7718

18558
10390

12610

M Dickeson, East Rackwood
T&AT Bowman, Brampton Fell

R&RA Marrs, Manor Farm
JG Thirlwall, Quarry Farm

J&M Fisher, Reaygarth

M/s Harrison, Coatlith Hill
AD&GH Teasdale, Doddick Farm
JIM&EM Neve, Rigg Foot

L Smith & Co, Roachburn
RJ Bell, Scarrowmanwick

RW Morley, Warden Hill

Devonport Farm, Blakelaw Farm Ftvax

T Greenbank, Bank House
SM Rigg, Spanham Farm

M/s Renwick Bros, Kirkhaugh
JB&SF Stainton, The Garth

WM&C Wallace, Gapshields
D Brown, Temple House
RH&EM Lord, The Bog

CW&Y Dixon, Haresceugh Castle

S&W Maughan, Street House
Wade, Ewin Close

N Harkness, Hole of Lyne
M/s Fleming & Wilson, Low Mill
JM Thompson, Town Foot

GR Wharton & Sons, Keisley
TW Wigham & Sons, Coldshield

M&A Donald, Denton Mains
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