



The Original and Foremost North of England Mule Lamb Centre

6,290 MULE GIMMER LAMBS



2021 Champion pen

Wednesday 12th October 2022 - 10.00 a.m.

Auctioneer:- James Little 07872 840685 Auctioneer:- Joe Bowman 07736 883670

Fieldsman/Foreman:- Richard Hodgson 07786 955285

operated by HARRISON & HETHERINGTON Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

Legend

O = Vaccinated for ORF

7/8/10 = Vaccinated with 7/8/10 in 1 once

 $7^2/8^2/10^2$ = Vaccinated with 7/8/10 in 1 twice

 P^1 = Vaccinated for Pasteurella once P^2 = Vaccinated for Pasteurella twice

N = Member of the North of England Mule Sheep Association

The legend is believed to be correct. Any errors or alterations must be announced at the time of sale by the Vendor.

Lazonby Mart Holding Number - 08/161/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England And Wales

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor's tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment.

Purchasers

Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

Please note all sheep left on the auction premises are done so at the owner/purchasers own risk, Harrison & Hetherington cannot be held responsible for any death/injury sustained after the sale.

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party

must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorization.

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

NEMSA PRIZE SHOW

Judging at 9.00am – Pens of 10

All Show Lambs to be tagged with NEMSA logo. Show Lambs must be bona fide sold to receive the prize money

CHAMPION - The Mounsey Kidd Memorial Cup

Prizes:

- 1st £65 & £25 Davidson Animal Feeds Voucher
- 2nd £40 & £25 Davidson Animal Feeds Voucher
- 3rd £20 & £25 Davidson Animal Feeds Voucher

DW Toppin

Ltd

4th £25 Davidson Animal Feeds Voucher



5 % of the catalogued vendors at both the beginning and end of the sale, who present their lambs, will be penned in the middle in 2023

CATALOGUE

A Block

1	Ν	UK106632	10395	JW Smith-Jackson, High Town	20	0		P ²
2-7	Ν	UK100958	29566	EL&W&CA Johnson, Horsemoor Hills	140	0	7	P²
8-15	Ν	UK102307	13316	W&I Coulthard & Son, Davygill	180		4	P²
16	Ν	UK107579	46370	M/s Raine, Thornhope	30		7	P ²
17-1		UK107278		D Dover, Park House	80		7	Р
20-23	Ν	UK102586	15993	RI&VA Telford, High Park Foot	90		7	P ²
24-25	Ν	UK102629	45608	WS Walton, Rise Head	60			
26-27		UK103165	22375	TE Clarke, Howgill Castle	50	0	7	P ²
28-30		UK106581	6533	TP Wighan, Hargill House	75	0	7	P ²
31-33	Ν	UK106594	33544	F&M Moore & Son, High Side	70	0	10²	
34	Ν	UK106588	28358	JD Yeats, Woodhouse	30		7	P ²
35-39	Ν	UK102052	27802	W&J Raine, Randalholme	120		8²	
40-41		UK103162	33681	M/s Ewin, Close House	40	0	7	P ²
42-46	Ν	UK106636	43925	WD&B Thompson, East Unthank	120	0	10²	
47-51		UK107282	41186	M/s Martin, Hesleywell	110		10	
52-56	Ν	UK102547	134571	J James, Mid Todhills	125	0	7	P ²

57-58		UK107566		JH Richardson, Underbank	40			
59-60		UK103915		JD Hornsby, How Nook	45	0	8²	
A Alley								
61-64	Ν	UK110964	60704	MA&J Crocker, Townend Farm	100	0	7	P²
65-69		UK104015	13331	M/s Elliott Bros., Harbour Flat	120		7	P ²
70-75		UK102417	32739	HR&MA Ivinson & Sons, Hole House	140	0	7	P²
76-78	Ν	UK103066		M/s Taylor, Waterhouses	80		7	P²
B Alley								
94-101	Ν	UK102520	10134	M/s Kilnstown Farms Ltd, Kilnstown	200	0	7	P ²
102-105		UK119173		G Dover, Low Burnlaw	90		10	
106-110	Ν	UK103836	33646	A Johnson, Oddendale	110	0	7	P²
111	Ν	UK103244	29320	CT&JC Cannon, Ellergill	30	0	7	P ²
112-113	Ν	UK103283	13350	WM Heron & Sons, Eastfield Farm	50		9²	
114-116	Ν	UK443933	32661	MTP&SD Wills, Fawcett Park Farm	70	0	7	P²
117-118	Ν	UK111028	33183	J&FJ Edmondson, Low Snab	50	0	7	P²
119-124		UK106957		Milescott Farm Partnership, Milescott	150		8²	
125-128	Ν	UK107585		PM&P Smith, Parson Shields	100		10	
129		UK110303		P&A Johnston, Silverband	20		10²	
C Alley								
160		UK112587		GR&SM Makepeace, Black House	30		7	P ²
161-162	Ν	UK100950	20691	M/s Brough, Chapel House Farm	60		7	P ²
163-167		UK101918	3283	WI Foster, Coombe Crag	120		8²	
168-169		UK101965	44764	V&R Edmondson, Manesty	60	0	7	P ²
170-174		UK102053	34022	A&J Richardson, Sheepriggs	120	0	8²	
175-176	Ν	UK102367	4887	M/s Teasdale, Low Side	60		7	P²
177-178	Ν	UK100987	28928	JJ Hope, Branthwaite Farm	50	0	10²	
179-180		UK101875	3947	G&C Neve & Son, Haining House	40		10²	
181-182	Ν	UK102370	18472	A&N Bennett, Hollins Farm	50	0	8²	
183-184		UK103748	13438	M/s Westgarth, Whitestone	50		10²	
185-193		UK101004	8255	DH&ER Strong, Well House	200	0	7	P ²
194-195	Ν	UK106592		AJ Dupuy, High Burnfoot	60	0	7	Р
E Alley								
229-233	Ν	UK101827		M/s Bell, The Breaks	130	0	7²	P²
234-237	Ν	UK107583	43929	PE Staley, Broadmea	100		8²	
238-242	Ν	UK105989	45440	D Alderson, Cockleberry	120	0	7	P²
243-249	Ν	UK110624	41230	JF&ML Wilkin, The Slack	195	0	7	P ²

F Alley								
261-264	N	UK104804		M Dickeson, East Rackwood	100		10²	
265-269	N	UK101705	12588	T&AT Bowman, Brampton Fell	120	0	7	P²
270	N	UK100947	3940	R&RA Marrs, Manor Farm	30	0	7	P ²
271	Ν	UK102024	18248	JG Thirlwall, Quarry Farm	35	0	7	P²
272-279	Ν	UK106658	25514	J&M Fisher, Reaygarth	180		10²	
G Alley								
291-295	N	UK102045	34631	M/s Harrison, Coatlith Hill	120		10²	
296-301		UK101995		AD&GH Teasdale, Doddick Farm	150			
302-307		UK101874	25141	JM&EM Neve, Rigg Foot	130	0	10²	
308	N	UK101777	28905	L Smith & Co, Roachburn	10	0	7	P ²
309-310	N	UK102325	28423	RJ Bell, Scarrowmanwick	35		7	P²
311-312	N	UK105794		RW Morley, Warden Hill	40		10²	
I Alley								
328-335	Ν	UK106302	28893	Devonport Farm, Blakelaw Farm <i>Ftvax</i>	220	0	10 ²	
336-337				T Greenbank, Bank House	45		10 ²	
338-339	N	UK106021		SM Rigg, Spanham Farm	60		10²	_
340-343	N	UK101568	32791	M/s Renwick Bros, Kirkhaugh	100	0	7	P ²
344-345	Ν	UK102026	15166	JB&SF Stainton, The Garth	50	0	7	P ²
346-348		UK106650	12701	WM&C Wallace, Gapshields	75	0	4	P²
349		UK106610		D Brown, Temple House	20		10²	
350-351	N	UK107571	33099	RH&EM Lord, The Bog	35	0	7	P²
J Alley								
352-356	Ν	UK102334	15126	CW&Y Dixon, Haresceugh Castle	120		8²	
357-358		UK102025	6618	S&W Maughan, Street House	55		10²	
359-360	N			Wade, Ewin Close	40		10²	
361		UK118962		N Harkness, Hole of Lyne	25			
362-365	Ν	UK102385	13336	M/s Fleming & Wilson, Low Mill	100		7	P²
366-367		UK102420	7718	JM Thompson, Town Foot	60		8²	
368-370	N	UK103039	18558	GR Wharton & Sons, Keisley	80		8²	
371-373		UK106582	10390	TW Wigham & Sons, Coldshield	80		7	P²
374-375	Ν	UK101889	12610	M&A Donald, Denton Mains	40		10²	